MADISON WATER UTILITY
2009 Operating Budget Estimate
Income Statement

Water Sales
Other Operating Revenue
Total Operating Revenue

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Source of Supply
Pumping
Water Treatment
Transmission & Distribution
Customer Accounts
Administrative & General

Operation & Maintenance Expense

Depreciation
Payment in Lieu of Taxes
Less: Taxes Capitalized
Other Taxes
Total Operating Expense
Operating Income

Other Income

Interest Expense
NET INCOME before contributions

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

NET CHANGE IN RETAINED EARNINGS

2007 2008 2009
ACTUAL ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
18,262,411 20,667,367 23,131,838

321,243 329,600 329,600
18,683,654 20,996,967 23,461,438
162,757 121,616 314,300
3,044,892 3,387,732 3,510,966
707,099 802,407 760,500
5,425,628 4,571,066 5,124,300
312,814 378,508 400,300

3,331,229 3,430,233 3,973,300
12,984,419 12,691,462 14,083,666

3,189,156 4,015,300 4,176,000

2,717,934 2,927,000 2,934,000

-203,200 -203,200

378,773 391,900 403,022
19,270,282 19,822,462 21,393,488
-686,628 1,174,505 2,067,950
386,293 658,900 506,300
-2,377,304 -3,358,700 -3,322,800
-2,677,639 -1,525,295 -748,550
3,139,032 3,450,800 3,450,800
461,393 1,925,505 2,702,250



E B UWNe) AZBLILING S0IAISG [BUIS

E ‘parddy Juswisnlpy @18y uonesusdwor
sjubiyi 19bpng umummgwom_ :Buipeay saneueN abed 1544
%02 81 %0281 =3jey Ale(eg SWIHBAQ
%08 L1 %0E 'L L =djey Arejeg AunoH
%08 LE %08°LE =3y Alg[eg JusueuLay
_umuaovd\ 08x3 SRy jljausy
wH.u UUNIDD 006 H
WS LN €008 3]
udy UWN[OD 000 E|
wFu UUN[OD 0009 E
W, U0y 000G a
W ULUN[OD 000¥F 2
WS, ULneg 000¢ d
Alddng Jayepdl 0002 |V
amiL FEGTOIAY 1593|185

| uonepodsues), pus ssuop ollgnd| :uonoungjabpng

! slaquinN Asusby

| AN JAEM| :auwey Aouaby
LOMZ 800¢C eaj

JeaysyJopp 1senbay jejuswiuedag

1obpng bBuneisad uosipe jo Ao



City of Madison Operating Budget
Compensation Worksheet

2009 Departmental Request

Water Utility
Permanent Salaries Percent Allocation By Service
Total
Position Title CG-RG FTE's Annual Pay 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000

Electrician 71-04 1.00] 8 66,741 1.00
Painter 71-01 1.00 53,479 1.00
Water Utility General Manager 21-21 1.00 114,500 1.00
Accounting/Computer Specialist 20-16 1.00 60,439 1.00
Administrative Clerk 2 20-11 4.00 197,523 1.00
Administrative Clerk 1 20-09 6.00 274,085 1.00
Principal Engineer - Water 18-16 1.00 96,584 1.00
Water Utility Financial Mgr. 18-15 - 0 1.00
Water Utility Operations Mgr. 18-15 1.00 88,735 1.00
Accountant 4 18-12 1.00 87,157 1.00
Engineer 4 18-12 1.00 87,157 1.00
Customer Service Supv. 18-11 1.00 82,429 1.00
Water Utility Maint. Supv. 18-11 1.00 82,429 1.00
Engineer 3 18-10 2.00 146,003 1.00
Public Works General Supv. 18-10 1.00 79,370 1.00
Water Quality Manager 18-10 1.00 75,307 1.00
Water Utility Admin. Svcs. Mar. 18-10 - 0 1.00
Accountant 2 18-08 1.00 64,459 1.00
Public Information Officer 18-08 1.00 56,692 1.00
Public Works General Foreman 18-07 2.00 130,975 1.00
Engineer 1 18-06 1.00 54,235 1.00
Program Assistant 1 17-11 1.00 50,328 1.00
Engineer Program Spec. 2 16-19 1.00 72,671 1.00
Electronic Maint. Technician 16-17 2.00 108,688 1.00
Engineer Program Spec. 1 16-17 3.00 184,349 1.00
Cross Conn. Control Inspector 16-15 2.00 112,307 1.00
Maintenance Mechanic 2 16-15 3.00 184,097 1.00
Master Mechanic 16-15 1.00 61,507 1.00
Water Meter Mech. Leadworker 16-15 1.00 62,301 1.00
Water Utility Oper. Leadworker 16-15 5.00 298,604 1.00
Waterworks Operator 2 16-15 5.00 119,167 1.00
Civil Tech 1 16-14 1.00 46,729 1.00
Water Construction Inspector 16-14 3.00 180,402 1.00
Automotive Mechanic 16-13 1.00 58,348 1.00
Engineer Aide 2 16-13 1.00 51,989 1.00
Maintenance Mechanic 1 16-13 1.00 56,563 1.00
Water Meter Field Leadworker 16-13 1.00 58,167 1.00
Water Meter Mechanic 3 16-13 1.00 58,128 1.00
Water Services Inspector 16-13 3.00 172,012 1.00
Equipment Operator 3 16-12 7.00 383,213 1.00
Public Works Leadworker 16-12 1.00 51,370 1.00
Water Hydrant Inspector 16-12 3.00 167,541 1.00
Waterworks Operator 1 16-12 4.00 200,450 1.00
Engineer Aide 1 16-11 1.00 45,494 1.00
Maintenance Worker 16-11 2.00 97,798 1.00
Public Works Maint. Worker 3 16-11 8.00 418,539 1.00
Water Meter Mechanic 2 16-11 5.00 256,499 1.00




Water Utility

Permanent Salaries

Percent Allocation By Service

Total
Position Title CG-RG FTE's Annual Pay 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 5000

Water One Call Coor. 16-11 3.00 159,458 1.00
Dispatcher 16-10 1.00 50,872 1.00
Equipment Operator 2 16-10 2.00 102,655 1.00
QOperations Clerk 16-10 1.060 44,956 1.00
Eguipment Operator 1 16-09 10.00 472,968 1.00
Meter Reader 16-09 3.00 150,892 1.00
Public Works Maint. Worker 2 16-08 4.00 188,921 1.00
Water Quality Aide 16-09 1.00 51,875 1.00
Waterworks Maint. Worker 16-09 - 0 1.00
Public Warks Maint. Worker 1 16-08 5.00 209,880 1.00
Water Supply Manager 18-14 1.00 92,997 1.00
Engineer 2 18-8 1.00 66,382 1.00
- 0 1.00
- 0 1.00
- 0 1.00
Fremium Pay - 19,000 1.00
Workers Comp Pay - 0 1.00
Vacation/Comp Accrual - 0 1.00

128.00 & 7,066,416

Budgeted Salary Savings (141,328)

Net Permanent Salaries 6,925,088
Hourly Employee Pay 162,000 [ 1.00]
Overtime Pay 150,000 [ 1.00]




2007 2008 2008 2009 2009 2009

Actual Budget Projected Request Executive Adopted

Water Utility

Expendifures

Purchased Services .

- 54100 Utiities 2,056,626 2,332,000 2,296,300 2,485,900 0 0
54201 Telephone Cellular 103,055 16,000 19,924 20,000 0 0
54202 Telephone Regular 18,402 13,000 21,600 17,000 0 0
54301 General B&G Repairs & Maint 85,901 84,900 103,774 110,000 0 0
54401 General Equip Repairs & Maint 329,904 283,300 283,300 275,000 0 0
54472 Street Maintenance 131,977 200,000 200,000 200,000 0 o
54473 sidewalk Maintenance 0 75,000 75,000 75,000 ] 0
54901 Other Services General 590,935 335,000 600,000 826,000 0 0
54910 Advertising 93,936 50,000 50,000 50,000 0 0
54951 Lab Services 12,999 87,840 10,000 94,300 ] 0
54314 One Call 13,428 0 14,000 15,000 0 ]
54610 Recruitment 2,568 0 8,000 2,000 0 ]
54620 Mileage 1,216 0 500 500 0 0
54640 Training/Trave! 4,478 0 22,675 60,000 0 0
54802 Process Fee-Recyclables 11 0 0 0 0 0
54965 Towing Service 570 0 500 500 0 0
54974 Permits/Licenses 429 0 700 1,000 0 0
54867 Memberships 9,046 0 20,000 20,000 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total $ 3455481 $ 3477040 $ 3726273 $ 4,252,200 § 08 0

Supplies
55000 Supplies 1,776,731 1,043,100 811,499 1,664,774 0 0
55110 General Office Supplies 146,427 10,000 12,500 1,300 0 0
55140 Postage 66,049 80,000 85,000 93,000 0 0
55155 Computer Hardware 7,502 0 30,000 0 0 0
55210 General Eguipment Supplies 1,241,638 500,000 1,167,500 1,200,000 0 ]
55270 Safety Equipment 6,227 20,000 20,000 15,000 0 0
55460 Gasoline 139,325 140,000 160,000 160,000 0 ]
55470 Diesel 29,977 60,000 85,000 85,000 0 0
55480 oit 8,575 7.500 7,500 7,500 0 ]
55520 Printing supp,forms, tckis,app 28,318 60,000 $5,000 75,000 0 0
55630 Fertilizers & Chemicals 220,924 190,000 207,700 250,000 0 0
55710 Uniforms 4,880 4,500 3,600 4,500 0 0
55760 Tools 355,878 0 305,000 325,000 0 0
55120 Subscription & Books 167 ] 30 0 0 0
55130 Reproduction copier/Fast Copy 546 ] 0 0 0 0
55150 Computer Supplies 5,716 0 250 0 0 0
55156 Computer Software 9,736 0 500 0 0 ]
55510 General Work Supplies 190 0 ] 0 v} 0
55511 communications Supplies 1,333 0 500 0 0 0
55600 Lab Supplies 365 0 0 0 0 0
55730 Safety Shoes 2,710 0 3,500 5,000 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total $ 4053224 3 2125100 $ 2965079 $ 3786074 $ 0 3 0




2007 2008 2008 2009 2009 2009
Actual Budget Projected Reguest Executive Adopted

Water Utility

Inter-Departmental Charges

56020 Attorney - Inter-D (Pmits To) 8,033 11,500 11,500 11,500 0 0
56290 Economic Dev - Inter-D(Pmts To) 2,474 10,000 10,000 10,000 0 0
56330 Comptroller - Inter-D(Pmts To) 35,720 36,800 36,800 37,804 0 0
56340 info. Technology - Inter-D {Pmts To) 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 0 0
56380 Hum Res - Inter-D (Pmts To) 0 48,159 48,159 49,604 0 O}
56440 Public Health - Inter-D (Pmts To) 99,667 105,346 105,346 101,190 0 0
56460 Treasurer Inter-¢ Pmts-to 107,965 108,146 108,146 113,775 0 0
56530 Engineering - Inter-D(Pmts To) 96,383 41,000 41,000 46,000 0 0
56550 Fleet Service - Inter-D{Pmts T 3,450 4,000 4,000 5,000 0 0
56571 TE signs - Inter-D {Pmts To} 486 500 500 500 0 0
56572 TE Communication Int-D(Pmt To} 14,911 16,790 16,790 16,152 0 o
56630 Strests - inter-D (Pmis To) 7,944 1,600 1,000 4,000 0 0
56950 Insurance Fund-inter-D(Pmt To) 60,280 60,474 60,474 38,580 0 ]
56960 Wker's Comp - Inter-D(Pmts To) 134,496 180,258 180,258 285,034 0 0
56310 City Channel-Inter-D (Pmts To) 822 o 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ]
0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0
Total $ 597631 § 648973 § 648973 § 744239 $ 0 $§ 0
Debt / Other Financing Uses
57120 Interest - Debt Service - 2,201,362 3,121,700 3,098,994 2,883,090 0 ]
57200 Payment In Lieu Of Taxes 2,717,934 2,752,640 2,723,800 2,730,800 0 ¢
57998 Reserves Generated 0 149,108 149,106 0 0 0
57123 interest on Advances 244,044 0 257,113 212,589 0 0
57443 Transfer Out To Equipment 0 0 0 235,000 0 0
0 0 0 4] 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 ] ] !
0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total $ 5163340 $ 6023446 $ 6220013 $ 6,061,479 § 0 $ 0
Inter-Agency Billings
Billings to Departments
59540 1D Pmt From Sewer Utility 1,414,567 1,475,280 1,392,745 1,535,156 0 0
59560 1D Pmt From Storm Utility 119,558 116,015 111,288 123,695 0 0
59630 ID Pmt From Streets Division 4,853 3,000 5,000 6,000 0 0
59290 1D Pmt From Economic Develep. Div. 107 0 0 0 0 ]
59340 1D Pmt From Info. Technology 417 0 500 500 0 0



Water Utility

59910 ID Pmt From SR Funds

[ B e % ow B on e Y cm Y o |

Total

Other Sources
70000 Revenues
79999 Reserves Applied

OO OO0 O OO0

Total

Total Inter-Agency Billings

o0 0o CcC oo

Q0O QO o 0000 Qo

2007 2008 2008 2009 2009 2009
Actual Budget Projected _Request Executive _Adopted
8,375 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
$ 1547877 $ 1594205 $§ 1510533 $ 1665351 $ 0 0
18,583,654 21,143,721 20,096,967 23,461,438 0 0
2,677,639 0 1,525,295 748,550 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 Q 0 0 ]
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 a 0 0
$ 21,261,293 $§ 21143721 $ 22522262 § 24,200,088 § 0 0
$ 22,809,170 $ 22,738,016 $ 24,032795 § 25875339 § 0 0




MHO

991A495 Ag UONEIO|Y Jejjo]

3sanbay jejuswpedag 6007

0/60¢LF $ ) $ 0 0 § 0/60cL'L S§0/60cL )L §

N N T T T e e T T I way }seT
P 5 e s e I I e s o
P 5 e e s [ s e [ e o
«c Y """ /7T "+ " " 1r _"1T v way
e o e e [ N e
o 71T Tt 1T " 1t —/—/—/71T way
P 5 e e e I [ e W
S R T T D Y D D way
s e e e I s I [ e
o T 1" 1+ 1r "+ *r 1T way|
s T"T"J""-"-" >™"“T$T ‘"1 [ [ { """ e
s @ Tt" """ "—"—"""7T"""T | |~ [ {— e
P s e s e e I o
5 e e e I B I I [ o
0 Wy
0 wa)|
0 T
008'8ZL 0062t 00B'EZL Julepy g dinb3a Bugndwion
000'04 00001 00001 uawdinb3g @00
008'sy 008'G¥ 008'Sh SOUBLSJUIBIN (M 18N
008'8 008'8 008°8 SIUBUSIUIEYY S[OIYIA
0L¥'9G 0.¥'9G 0L1'9G Sjoo] UlBly JolEM
000'52¢ 000528 000°5Z¢ L 10}2ABOXT 0IPAH
000'96 000'96 00095 L Yo duing Xy Wapue |
000'28 000'28 000'/8 L ¥onu L dwng spy 9|BuIS
000'0 000'0€ 000'0E z 105521dWOY Iy
000'G2) 000'SL) 000'G/L L Jadle | Jeyealg/aoyorg
000'0$ 00005 000°05 Z Xy 0514 P10
000'09 00009 000'09 v dn %oid 1oBuey piog
000'cs  $ 000E9  $J000ES  S|¢ UBA LI

leeL 0006 0008 000 0008 0005 000Y 000€ 0002 unowy  syun uondioseq wa)j
paisanbay

Aunn 1e3epm
sjessy |eyded

19bpng Bunesad uosipep Jo Ao




0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 ¢ 0 $ 0 30 $ 0 $ 1fpng 1oN

810'9EL'CE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91084 sBuijng Aouaby-18u| 1B10L

910'88L2Z $ O $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ oi0'9gL'ze $ salnypuadxy 18101
00F 591 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 007’59 s1assy [Buden
o¥P'e20'9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Sby'eZ0'0 sas Bupueuly JsUI0Ageq
£46'809 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 £.6'8F9 safieyq pusuedag-1oiy|
001’5212 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 00L'g21L'e sal|ddng
Y0 LIy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ov0LIY'e SIDINIBS PasSBYIINY
689'866'2 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 689'966°2 syeuag abuli4
Q0S'¥S1 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 00S'¥S1 Aed swigang
000'60Z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000'90Z Red eafojduig AUnoH
898'gcL's $ O $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 898'88L'9 & sauees JusuelWISd

[T o006 0008 oooz 0009 0005 000F GOoE 0002
J99lqo Jofep Aq Arrwuwing
149dngd
800¢

0 30 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 196png 18N

0iiBoEZE | O 0 0 0 |0 IE 1o oleoecz | sbung Aousby-1sju] jejoL

0L1'608'22 ¢ O $ 0 $ 0 § 0 $0 $ 0 $§ 0 $ 0.1'60222 § saJmipuadxg 101
leeerr [ZE Sy sjessy [euden
ove'egl's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 obe'e9l's sasn Bupueul4 JBW0A9eQ
L£9'26S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 LEQ'L6S sabueyq |Bjuawpedaq-Jaiu|
¥ET'EG0'Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¥ZZ'e50'Y soddng
18Y'SSr'E 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 LBY'ssT'e SAJUNIBG PASEUINY
LES'0LY'E LSG0LF'e sjjeuag abuliq
082662 08L'C6Z fed awnanD
9LF'0G2 9L¥'052 Aed safoidwig AlInoH
gec’Ivl'e  $ 90e'LrL'e9  § sSaleleg jusuBwlad

oL 0008 0608 000Z 7009 0005 000% 000% 000z
309lqo Jolepy Aq Alewiing
IVNLOV
L00¢

Aninn as3epn
Arewiwng j1ejaq
6002 jebpng BunesadQ uosipep jo A1



0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 § 0 $ 0 3 0 $ 0 $ 196png 18N
6ELGL8'6E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 B2L'S.8'ST sBuimg Asusby-tauy Bl
gee'sig'se $ 0 $§ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 6EE'GLB'GE $ sainypusdx3 |g10]
060817 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0L60E)'L sjessy [enden)
6L¥°190'9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.F'190°9 sasn Buinurul4 18YI0AGSA
682 PL ] 0 4] 0 0 0 0 i A sableyn [eyuswpeds-iBiu|
¥20'98L'C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 yL0'98L'E sayddng
o0z'zse'y ] 0 0 0 0 ] 0 00Z'25Z'F SanINBS paseying
692'€99°Z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69Z'€99' sjjsusy abuly
000'05E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000'05t Aed awinan0
000'Z9L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000'29% Aeq ashoidwg AunoH
880's26's §$ O $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 980'626'0  § SalBES Waueullad
(2L 0008 o008 000Z Go0g o668 000% 0068 0002
ioolqo 1ole Aq Alewwng
a31s3anozy
6002
0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1ebpng 18N
Gerze0ve |0 0 0 0 [0 |5 0 G6l2e0¥2 | sbunng AousBy-usjuj [eloL
$6L'7¢0%2 § O $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ G6LTEOVE § saInypuadxy B1ol
00v's9L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00t'59L slessy [euden
£10'622'9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 £10'622'9 sasn Buioueuld JBYIOAGRA
£46'819 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 £46'8Y9 sableyn [pluswuedsd-1ay|
6.0°696'C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.0'G96'2 saiddng
gLZ'eel'e 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 £4Z'92L'S $3IIAISS PISEYDIN
6298652 ] 0 0 0 0 ] 0 £80'865'C sjjeuayg abully
00551 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 005'tS1 Aed sulLaAD
000'002 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000'902 Req ssfodwz AunoH
gog'sel's  §$|0 g0 |0 $(0 $io $|¢ $|0 $igoe'eEL's  § SOLE[ES JUaUBLLID
[EjoL 0006 0008 000. 0009 0005 i3 D00E 0002
199lqo Jofely Aq Areunung
a3Lo3aroud

8002



3 1ebpng 18N

©
&
Lcd
L-¢)
o3
“

sbulg fouaby-183u| |Blo L
$ salnjipuadx3 |e30)

2
L4
74
“r
L d
L4

OO0 O O 0 0 0 o O OO O

glessy [Buden

sasn Buioueuld Jsy0A9aQ
safieyn Eswedsg-1sy|
sajddng

S20INRG paseyInd
syyeuag sbully

Aed swiysaD

Aed aahojdwsy AunoH

3 SolR|ES JUSUBULISY

(= = I I o R = S o B o S B ] = I ] e |
o0 0 00 o0 0 0o 0O 0 o o
O 00 o0 o0 0Co oo o
OO0 O 000 000 OO O
O O 0O O 0 0 0 O Q0 OOl O
[ = = R = I o R o BN o B n B e N o] S 4= B o] = |
Q0 o0 0 000 o oo
0O 0O 0000 0ooc oo o

&>
<
L4
or
“>
3

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

LT 0002

[
oy
<
N
CH
O
L=
o0
<
o
o
~
Lo
(=
O
w0
O
(=)
L=
T3]
(=
(=
L
=t
o
O
C
o)

3oalqo 1oley Ag Alewwing

a3iidoav
600¢

&
&
¥
&3
&
¥

$ 1ebpng 1oN

sBuing Aouaby-oug [elol
$ sainjpuadxy 2o

o
¥
&
w3
“F
&
o
L

o C OO0 Q00 000 Qo O

sjessy [euden

sasn Buwueulg Jayi0nged
sabieys jeyuswpedag-rsiu
sa|ddng

sanAeg paseyaingd
syyauag abulg

ABd WIBAO

fed safojdwg ApunoH

$ SaleRS JUauelLLIRd

O O Q0 0 Qo0 0 o oo O
o O 00 O 0000 0o o
o OO0 O C O 0 O 0o OO O
O 000 CcC OO 0O o] OO0 o
O 0O 000 O 9 a0 OQ O
Q0O 9o 0 O 00 0 o O o O
O O 00 0 0O 0 o o o 0 o
O O 0O 0 Q0 OO0 O 0 OO

&
s
¥
(22
o>

|E501 0006 o8 Q00E

O
[=
hd
[
(==
[
[Te
(=]
[
'y
o
(=
O
¥
o
<«
™

39aiq O Jofep Aq Arewwing

JALLNDJAXA
600¢



|

[=

w

(a2

e

000y

aAnnIaxy

0 sBuypg Aousby-183u] B30 L
0 saunjipuadx3 [ejo |

00

[ 000C

:03 Jutod p|noys ABWIWINS 99IAIDS JO ULUN|OD [BUIY




Water Utility

Agency Number: 64
Budget Function: Public Works and Transportation

The mission of the Madison Water Utility is to provide and maintain an adequate supply of safe water for
consumption and fire protection, with quality service and at a reasonable price, for present and future generations.

2007 2008 2008 2009 2009 2009
Major Service Actual Budget Projected Request Executive Adopted
Water Supply
Agency Total $ 0 s 0 % 0 8 0 $ 03

Requested Budget Highlights
The Budget includes:
1. Funding for continuation of existing services.

2. Reduction of 3 permanent positions - one a meter mechanic 2 position due to retirement, and one water utility
operations leadworker and one equipment operator 3 position due fo the winding down of the lead service
replacement program.

3. The purchase of a truck mounted vactor/hydro-excavator, included in the capital assets section of the budget,
with an estimated purchase cost of $325,000.

4. The utility plans to paint 2 water towers in 2009. We had budgeted for the painting of 1 tower in 2008, but only
received one bid for the contract and that was over the budget and rejected. It is estimated that it will cost
$350,000 per tower o paint them. We paint out towers every 20 years.

5. The utility has filed a formal rate case with the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin on Aprit 14, 2008 with a
requested 18% increase. We are awaiting a decision from the PSCW as to the final rate increase amount and we
hope to hear by October of 2008. The revenue figures in the 2009 operating budget request include an estimated
14% rate increase. The rate increase is projected fo be phased in beginning with the January 2008 billing and the
full 14% increase will be effective with the June 2009 billing. The utility expcts to begin work it's next rate case
request and have the application filed with the PSCW in January of 2009. We did not include any additional
revenue in 2009 as a resuit of this filing. Our last full rate increase was granted in August of 2007 and averaged
16%.

6. A bond issue of approximately $11,000,000 is anticipated in the summer of 2009. Our last bond issue was in
December of 2007.



Water Utility

Budget Service Descriptions:

Water Supply
The Madison Water Utility serves 60,000 customers, providing 12 billion galions of water a year. The Ultility
operates 24 wells to supply the water, which is delivered to customers through over 800 miles of water main.

Service Summary
2007 2008 2009
Actual Budget Executive

Total Expenditures $ 22809170 § 22,738,016 § 0

Less Inter-Agency Billings 22,809,170 22,738,016 0

Net Total $ 0 3% 0 3% 0

Water Utility
Summary by Major Object of Expenditure
2007 2008 2008 2009 2009 2009
Actual Budget Projected Request Executive Adopted

Permanent Salaries $ 6,141,366 $ 6,738,868 $ 67386868 $ 6925088 § 0 $ 0
Hourly Employee Pay 250,476 206,000 206,000 162,000 0 ]
Overtime Pay 293,780 154,500 154,500 150,000 0 0
Fringe Benefits 2,410,551 2,598,689 2,598,689 2,663,289 0 0
Purchased Services 3,455,481 3,477,040 3,726,273 4,252 200 0 ]
Supplies 4,053,224 2,125,100 2,965,079 3,786,074 0 0
Inter-Departmental Charges 597,631 548,973 648,973 744,239 0 0
Debt/Other Financing Uses 5,163,340 6,023,446 6,229,013 6,061,479 0 0
Capital Assets 443,321 765,400 765,400 1,130,970 0 0
Total Expenditures $ 22809170 $ 22,738,016 § 24032795 § 25875339 § 0 8 0
Inter-Agency Billings 22,809,170 22,738,016 24,032,795 25,875,339 0 0
Net Budget 3 0 8 03 0 3 0 % g 3 0




CITY OF MADISON Priority #
2009 Supplemental Budget Request

Agency: Water Utility

Title of Request: High Efficiency Toilet Residenttial Rebate Program

Description of Supplemental Budget Request:

Addition of a High Efficiency Toilet residential rebate program to begin the implementation of the utility's Water
Conservation and Sustainability Plan that was approved by the Board of Water Commissioners on July 22, 2009. A
funding request for this program was included in the Rate Case Application filed with the Public Service Commission of
Wisconsin on April 14, 2008. We propose a $100 rebate per residential dwelling unit, limited to 2,500 rebates per year.
The rebate program would be administered in much the same manner as the Water Utility's successful lead service
replacement program.

Service # Affected THIS IS AREQUEST TO:
O Continue an existing service or program
Accounts Affected (Attach a more detailed account/
service breakdown if appropriate.) ]  Expand or increase an existing service or program
Expenses Total Amount < Add a new service or program
51100 $
51120 $ []  Other
51200 3
51300 $ Notes: S .
The utility filed an application to increase rates with the
52000 $ Public Service Commission of Wisconsin which included a
request to fund a residentail toilet rebate program through
54000's: customer rates. The PSCW is cuurently reviewing our
3 application and we hope to have an answer ;ater this year.
3 If the toilet rebate plan is approved by the PSCW and
$ $ funded through our rate increase we would proceed in
2009 with this new program, if it is not approved by the
55000's: PSCW we would not proceed with this new program. This
) $ will not affect the tax levy and will be funded using water
resources.
$
$ $
56000's:
57900 $ 250000
$ $ 250000 B  INSTRUCTIONS
58000 $ This form is to be used for 2009 Operating
Budget requests that exceed your
Total Expense $ 250000 agency's target. A form should be
. completed for each individual decision
VD Billings/Revenue item. Please submit any of these
7000 $ 250000 supplemental request forms along with
3 $ 250000 your base budget submission.
Net Impact $ 0

08/19/08-F:\Wucommon\Robin\Budgets 2009\Operating\Toilet Rebate Supplemental Request.doc



CITY OF MADISON Priority #
2009 Supplemental Budget Request

Agency: Water Utility

Title of Request: Modificaticns to the Permanent Positions

Description of Supplemental Budget Request:

Addition of a permanent full time position Engineering Aide 1 to replace two existing hourly positions. Over the past 3 years
the additional work resulting from the unidirectional flushing program and the resulting public notification requirements has
required the use of two tempory employees. It is expected that this work requirement will continue into the forseeable
future as the Utility has implemented a policy to continue the flushing and notification programs. In lieu of continuing this
practice of hiring long term temporary employess it is proposed to convert the two hourly positions into a single full time
permanent position. With the addition of a new Engineering Alde 1 position, the temporary hourly expenditure would be
reduced therefore maintaining current salary levels. No overall increase is proposed as a result of this addition.

Service # Affected THIS 1S A REQUEST TO:
X Continue an existing service or program
Accounts Affected (Attach a more detailed account/
service breakdown if appropriate.) [0  Expand or increase an existing service or program
Expenses Total Amount d Add a new service or program
51100 $ 43808
51120 $ (1 Other
51200 $ -64813
51300 $ Notes:
If this position is approved we would be able to reduce our
52000 $ 9235 hourly budget request by $64,813 in salaries. The net
effect to benefits is an increase of $9,235, after deducting
54000's: the hourly benefit savings of $7,324 from the permanent
$ benefits of $16,559. the net effect to the budget would be
3 an increase of $11,770 in reserves generated.
$ $
55000's:
3
$
$ $
56000's:
$
$ _ : .
$ $ o INSTRUCTIONS
58000 $ This form is to be used for 2009 Operating
: Budget requests that exceed your
Total Expense $ 11770 agency's target. A form should be
. completed for each individual decision
g?glg;imgsl Revenue s 11770 item. Please submit any of these
S $ 11770 supplemental request forms along with
your base budget submission.
Net Impact $ 0

08/18/08-F\Wucommon\Robin\Budgats 2009\Operating\Engineering Aide Supplemental.doc



CITY OF MADISON Priority #
2009 Supplemental Budget Request

Agency: Water Utility

Title of Request: Modications to the Permanent Positions

Description of Supplementai Budget Request:

Addition of an Engineer 3 for the addition capacity fo the Engineering Section o design and manage large water works
projects. The approval by the Comman Council of a detailed Public Participation Process has made evident the need for
an additional engineer to manage and design projects in lieu of contracting out the work. The goal of the Water Ultility is
not increase overall expenditures for permanent salaries due the offsetting reductions of three vacant positions. Two of
those positions are a result of the conclusion of the successful lead service replacement program and the elimination of
those positions has been addressed in a MOU with the bargaining group.

Service # Affected THIS IS A REQUEST TO:

E<] Continue an existing service or program

Accounts Affected (Attach a more detailed account/ 0 Expand or increase an existing service or program

service breakdown if appropriate.) 0 Add a new service or program

Expenses Total Amount n Other
51100 $ 616186
51120 $ Notes:
51200 $
51300 $
52000 $ 23201
54000's:
$
$
$ $
55000's:
$
$
$ $
56000's:
2 INSTRUCTIONS
$ $
This form is to be used for 2009 Operating
58000 $ Budget requests that exceed your
agency's target. A form should be
Total Expense $ 84907 completed for each individual decision
item. Please submit any of these
I/D Billings/Revenue supplemental request forms along with
7000 $ 84907 your hase budget submission.
% $ 84907 '
Net Impact $ 0

08M19/08-F.\Wucommon\Robin\Budgets 2009\0perating\Eng3Supplemental.doc



CITY OF MADISON Priority #
2009 Supplemental Budget Request

Agency: Water Utility

Title of Request: Cross Connection Control inspector

Description of Supplemental Budget Request:

Addition of an Cross Connection Control Inspector in the Water Quality Section will allow the Water Utility to address the
WDNR requirements to inspect private wells and the anticipated requirement to inspect residential properties for cross
connections. In order to train this position without the loss of productivity, this position will not commence work until July
2009. The goal of the Water Utility is not increase overall expenditures for permanent safaries due the offsetting reductions
of three vacant positions. Two of those positions are a result of the conclusion of the successful lead service replacement
program and the elimination of those positions has been addressed in a MOU with the bargaining group.

Service # Affected THIS IS A REQUEST TO:
| Continue an existing service or program

Accounts Affected (Attach a more detailed account/ X Expand or increase an existing service or program
service breakdown if appropriate.) 0 Add a new service or program
Expenses Total Amount M Other
51100 $ 24405
51120 $ Notes:
51200 $ The Water Utility needs to gain compliance with its
51300 $ respensibility to inspect private water wells and verify that
52000 $ 9225 private water wells have been properly abandoned.
54000's:

$

$

3 $
55000's:

$

$

$ $
56000's:

$ _

$ INSTRUCTIONS

3 3 :

. This form is to be used for 2009 Operating
58000 % Budget requests that exceed your
agency's target. A form should be
Total Expense $ 33630 completed for each individual decision
item. Please submit any of these

D Billings/Revenue supplemental request forms along with
7000 $ 33630 your base budget submission,

$ $ 33630
Net Impact $ 0

08/19/08-F:\Wucommon'Robin\Budgets 2008\Cperating\CClnspecterSupplement.doc



